HB0666/863820/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 666

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Solomon" and substitute "Solomon, Long, and Henson"; in line 3, strike "repealing" and substitute "lowering".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "62" and substitute "**60**"; and in lines 8 and 10, in each instance, strike "**\$95**" and substitute "**\$50**".